TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM637276

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joshua Deemer		04/06/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAXXON LLC
Street Address:	304 S Jones Blvd #5540
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89107
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5544390	X	
Registration Number:	5902618	JAXXON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066237022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063707605

Email: pam.jacobson@klgates.com

Pam Kohli Jacobson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave Ste 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1959789.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Kohli Jacobson
SIGNATURE:	/Pam Kohli Jacobson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=JAXXON US Assignment#page1.tif source=JAXXON US Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joshua Deemer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 770 S Grand Ave, Unit 7157, Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017, USA ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks identified below and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and all common law rights thereto, for use in the marketing and sale of products relating to or incorporating the trademarks as set forth below in Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor transferred all of its rights, title and interest in and relating to the Marks, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks to JAXXON LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with a principal place of business of 304 S Jones Blvd #5540, Las Vegas, Nevada 89107, USA ("Assignee"), and Assignee wished to receive such transfer; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein, all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks and all common law rights relating thereto.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY	ASSIGNOR:
Dated: 4/6/21	By: Johns Deener Joshua Deemer
	ASSIGNEE
Dated: 4/6/21	By: John Deenec JAKXON LLC
	JAKXON LLC

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
JAXXON	88/404,788	April 26, 2019	5,902,618	November 5, 2019
	87/677,625	November 9, 2017	5,544,390	August 21, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 04/06/2021